PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3860237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HCP PACKAGING USA, INC.	05/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATHAY UNITED BANK COMPANY LIMITED, HONG KONG BRANCH, AS SECURITY AGENT		
Street Address:	20/F LHT TOWER NO. 31		
Internal Address:	QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL		
City:	CENTRAL		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7500799			
Patent Number:	7325991			
Patent Number:	8151807			
Patent Number:	8231294			
Patent Number:	8231297			
PCT Number:	US2010033941			
Patent Number:	8839803			
Patent Number:	D650992			
Patent Number:	D690462			
Patent Number:	D690463			
Patent Number:	D690464			
Application Number:	14214454			
PCT Number:	US2014030012			
Application Number:	14466698			
PCT Number:	US2014052384			
Application Number:	14604552			
PCT Number:	US2015012770			
Application Number:	14622579			
PCT Number:	US2015015937			
Application Number:	14639712			
	-			

PATENT

503813589 REEL: 038614 FRAME: 0370

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015018973
Patent Number:	D735938
Application Number:	15009030
Patent Number:	6508603
Patent Number:	6371130
Patent Number:	5970990
Patent Number:	D688003
Patent Number:	D688002
Patent Number:	D688001
Patent Number:	D707973
Patent Number:	D707972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=5-5-16 HCP Packaging USA-PT#page1.tif source=5-5-16 HCP Packaging USA-PT#page2.tif source=5-5-16 HCP Packaging USA-PT#page3.tif source=5-5-16 HCP Packaging USA-PT#page4.tif

source=5-5-16 HCP Packaging USA-PT#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

Patents, Patent Applications and Patent Licenses

WHEREAS, HCP PACKAGING USA, INC., a Connecticut corporation (herein referred to as the "Grantor") owns the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") entered into between the Grantor and CATHAY UNITED BANK COMPANY LIMITED, HONG KONG BRANCH, as Security Agent (the "Security Agent," which expression shall include its successors, assigns and transferees) and (ii) certain other Security Agreement Documents (including this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement), the Grantor has secured the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) by granting to the Security Agent as security trustee for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in personal property of the Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor grants to the Security Agent, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

- (i) each registered, issued or applied-for United States Patent (as defined in the Security Agreement) owned by the Grantor and referred to in Schedule I hereto; and
- (ii) each registered Patent License (as defined in the Security Agreement) to which Grantor is a party, identified in Schedule 1 hereto.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by the Grantor to the Security Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Security Agent with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. The Grantor agrees that any suit for the enforcement of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement may be brought in the courts of the State of New York or any federal court sitting therein and consents to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of such court and to service of process in any such suit being made upon the Grantor by mail at the address specified in the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby waives any objection that it may now or hereafter have to the venue of any such suit or any such court or that such suit is brought in an inconvenient court.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement may be executed in two or more separate counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall collectively and separately constitute one and the same agreement.

In case of any inconsistencies between the terms of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement and those of the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall prevail.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signatures follow.]

	FICP Packaging USA, Inc., as Grantor
Acknowledged:	By:
Cathay United Bank Co as Security Agent	any Limited, Hong Kong Branch,

	F, the Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security by executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the , 2016.
	HCP Packaging USA, Inc., as Grantor
	By: Name: Title:
Acknowledged:	
Cathay United Bank Company Lin as Security Agent	nited, Hong Kong Branch.
By: Name: Andy Liu Title: Senior Vice President	

10-40613064

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent / Application Number	Patent Title	Fils Reference	Status	Date Filed	Date lassed	Cote of Expiration
7,600,730	Cosmelio Dispansor with Prictional Seriest Action	HCP-501US	Αστίνο	6240006	issued 9/10/1009	11/03/2023 (6/23/2025 + 202 2025 (citension)
7.026,691	Cosmolic Cisponser with Friedonal Drag	HCF-502U6	Autive	5/04/2505	Issued 3/9/2008	89.8000S
8,151 (07	South Assembly with Moder Sruth Seece	HOP-503US	Active	11/26/2008	fs.com/ 04/1 022312	96/2000
French Palent No. 0555038	Brush Assembly with Microid Brush Steeve Multi-Cosmotic, Extendsble and Retractable	HCA SESFR	Antive	11/28/2008	Granted #000016	11/28/2008 G8/20/20/00 (5/3/2020 + 589
5,231,294	Counsel's Applicator Refractable Counsel's Dispenser with Distal and	GRO-101US	Active	2/3/2008	issued 07/31/2012	i company and the second secon
5,391,297	Listeral Wilping	GPD-162US	Active	6/10/2009	sisusid 07/31/2013	days extension)
P070 /\$ 10/30849-69	Coometic Applicator with Casparate Malarian Application Zones and Backwipe Fistum	HCI4604PCT-EI	Active	12/8/2011	Per ing	
8,039,860	Rotationally Controlloù Coemero Powder Oces Disponser	HCA-506US	Active	1//5/2011	lseued 05/10/2014	
7.050 <u>99</u> 0	Lobed Cosmetic Applicator	FICE 5070	Active	16/26/2509	Issueri	1::27/2028
Euro, Grenn Reg. Cesign 001084483-0001 & 0002	Labed Cosmetic Applicator (two registrations)	FIGA-2070-39	Active	183840	Registered	91/08/9036 (mex.)
0630,465	Enveloped Oxidan Coro Coscilias Applicator with Fooduct Pistocropy	HCA-E0XCH	Active	8/8/2011	ksened 69734/2013	9/24/2027
	Enveloped Column Core Coarrello Applicator with Feed Hole	HOR-SOURS	Active	6/8/2011	haced 99.240013	\$224/7027
0886,404	Poddle Strated Compile Applicator To	5909-8590D	Activo	10/24/2012	k supat (99247)313	W2+3037
	Bevelor Cup and Dispensing Codes incorporating the Same	FOR \$10US			Associad	
	Becater Cup and Dispensing Covine Incorporating the Sense	HOPETOPOT			Pending	
		HCP-511US			•	
	Dougle-Inded Controls Dispenser				Punding	
	Double-Endud Cosmets Copenser	HOP-S11PCT			Fending	
	Comete Gaperser - Frictional Resistance	HOP-612U5			្នាក់ប្រាជិ	
	Connectio Department - Problems Resistance Connectio Department - Creminated Wall Problems	HOP S12PCT	Aptive	1/20/2015	Serving	
	Resistance Cosmulic Dispensor - Cronolated Well Frictional	HOP-513ER	A6%8	0/10/2018	erding.	
XCT/U618/15937	Rosistance	HOP-\$13PCT	Active	0/13/2015 (Pencina	
4829712	Cosmelia Dispensor - Duni Dispensory Machanism	HOP-514US	Activa	3/13/2015	Vincing	
C77LS15/16973	Cosmetic Dispenser - Dusi Depensing keeplanism	HCP-514PCT	Active	3/16/0915	ending	
173 5 ,933	Dismeto Apolicator	HCP-\$15D	Active (6/10/2014 }	StCook State heuse	3/4/3023
5/009/030	\ For de Box	HCP 817U6	Active	1/26/2016 F	Yendieg	
	Novedor Cox	HOP-E17PCT	Active	1/26/2016 F	Sonding	
	delinare brush configured for loading from didess all of configure		Activo	11/10/2001 k	second 61/01/0003	11/15/2021
	Forestile massore boush with free groovs		Andre :	5/29/2001 is	sued #16/2000	8.029/2021
1.0111	Contradicy Contractor Copie trith Application and Contr		Active	11403008	sued 10/06/1969	11/10/2017
699,000	Cosmole Applicator Tip		eche i	944001£ b	8000 9/10/2 013	
\$60,000	Cosmetic Application Tip		Scales 3	04 G012 - 18	sued 6/13/2013	
5000,001	Cosmicle Applicator Tip	:	Active 8	swietie k	sued 8/18/2018	
	. Maio ara Appinisto: History a Star-Sinopod Yose-Section	,	Adifes 1	H/150012 3	80001 37112X14	
	bascara Applicator having a Fourt Shaped					

523486-3-7517-y1.0

RECORDED: 05/05/2016